
TYLER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT 
REGULAR MEETING 
August 28,2018 ---- 8:30 a.m. 

THE STATE OF TEXAS ON THIS THE 28th day of August, 2018 the 
Commissioners' Court in and for Tyler County, Texas convened in a Regular Meeting at the 
Commissioners' Courtroom in Woodville, Texas, the following members of the Court present, to 
wit: 

JACQUES L. BLANCHETTE 
MARTIN NASH 
RUSTY HUGHES 
MIKE MARSHALL 
JACK WALSTON 
DONECE GREGORY 

COUNTY JUDGE, presiding 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #1 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #2 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #3 
COMMISSIONER, PCT. #4 
COUNTY CLERK, Ex-Officio 

The following were absent: none thereby constituting a quorum. In addition to the above were: 
JACKIE SKINNER COUNTY AUDITOR 
SUE SAUNDERS COUNTY TREASURER 
TRISHER FORD JUSTICE OF PEACE, PCT. #1 
BRYAN WEATHERFORD SHERIFF 
TERRY ALLEN CHIEF PROBATION OFFICER-JUVENILE 
KEN JOBE EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT 

After calling the meeting to order, Judge Blanchette invited anyone offended by the customary 
prayer to step out in the hall and return after the conclusion of the prayer. The Pledge of 
Allegiance to the Texas Flag was led by Commissioner Marshall. The invocation was delivered 
by Stevan Sturrock, Commissioner Pct. #2-Elect. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Nash and seconded by Commissioner Marshall to receive 
the minutes of August 15th

, 2018. All voted yes and none no. 

Budget amendments were not presented. 

A motion Commissioner Walston and seconded by Commissioner Hughes to approve the 
allowances and accounts payable, as presented by the County Auditor. All voted yes and none 
no. SEE ATTACHED 

Commissioner Marshall made the motion to approve the county payroll for the period August 15th­
August 28th. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Walston. All yes and none no. 

No action was taken to seek bids to repair county road 2025 to the Tyler County 
Airport/Rodeo Arena. Action had been taken in the previous meeting. 

Commissioner Nash stated the commissioners were working on a right-of-way policy for tax 
purposes. Commissioner Marshall stated that it should be up to taxpayer to ask the court for the 
right-of-way across their property to be removed from the tax role. Commissioner Walston 
proposed the ROW policy for tax purposes on all county roads, should state the taxpayer would 
present the request to their commissioner with a copy of the deed and field notes; comers need to 
be plainly marked. The commissioner would then "check it out" and bring the request for action 
by the commissioners' court. No action was taken. 

The county auditor reported that of the bids received: Bronco, NAPCO, Gamier and DRC; 
NAPCO was the lowest bid. Commissioner Hughes made the motion to award the bid for 
emergency standby services to NAPCO. Commissioner Marshall seconded the motion. All 
yes and none no. 

Judge Blanchette motioned to approve the APPRISS service agreement for Statewide 
Automated Victim Notification Service (SAVNS) and Victim Identification Notification 
(VINE) grant. Commissioner Walston seconded the motion. All voted yes and none no. This 
replaces the R-14 service agreement. SEE ATTACHED 



Commissioner Marshall made the motion to renew the Victim Identification Notification 
service (VINE). Commissioner Hughes seconded the motion. All voted yes and none no. 

A motion was made by Judge Blanchette and seconded by Commissioner Marshall to table 
filling vacancies on election judges and alternates until the next meeting. 

The County Clerk recommended the polling places having joint elections such as City of 
Woodville and City ofIvanhoe to have three clerks and remainder of the precincts to have two 
clerks. A motion was made by Commissioner Marshall to set the maximum number of election 
clerks to three. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Walston. All voted yes and none 
no. 

Commissioner Walston motioned to approve the transfer of the Tundra truck from emergency 
operations to Precinct #1 and #4. Commissioner Nash seconded the motion. All voted yes 
and none no. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Walston and seconded by Commissioner Marshall to 
terminate the AirMed Group Policy for group and payroll deductions. AirMed will not pay if 
insured is not using their equipment. All voted yes and none no. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Marshall and seconded by Commissioner Nash to 
approve Medical Transport Solutions for group and payroll deductions. MASA pays for air or 
ground emergency transport. This will be at no expense to the county. All voted yes and none no. 
SEE ATTACHED 

Commissioner Marshall motioned to terminate life insurance from Standard Insurance 
Company, as requested by the County Auditor. The motion was seconded by Commissioner 
Nash. The account is not serviced by Standard creating a very laborious workload on the staff. 
Texas Association of Counties (TAC) now offers a similar plan. All voted yes and none no. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Marshall to approve the proposal for Voya Life 
Insurance for employees and retirees through Texas Association of Counties (T AC). This 
policy replaces the policy by Standard Life. The motion was seconded by Commissioner 
Hughes. All voted yes and none no. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Nash and seconded by Commissioner Walston to 
approve the revisions to the Employee Handbook, as requested by the County Auditor. The 
updates are in red; no changes in the policy. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

Since opening the bids for repairs to the Tyler Counz Jail Cell Blocks was advertised to be 
opened at a regularly scheduled meeting on August 29t 

, a motion to table was made by 
Commissioner Marshall. Commissioner Hughes seconded the motion. All voted yes and none 
no. 

Commissioner Walston motioned to table awarding the bids to repair Tyler County Cell 
Blocks since bids were not scheduled to be opened until August 29th

. There would not be a 
quorum at the meeting due to the TAC Legislative Conference in Austin. The motion was 
seconded by Commissioner Nash. All voted yes and none no. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Marshall and seconded by Commissioner Walston to 
approve the Capital Asset Policy, as presented by the County Auditor. This policy is more 
detailed to meet the requirements ofGASB. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

Commissioner Walston motioned to ratify the contract with the Linebarger Law Firm for 
collection of delinquent taxes. The motion was seconded by Commissioner Nash. The contract 
was approved on June 12,2017 but never signed. John Manuel had a copy with his signature 
only. All voted yes and none no. SEE ATTACHED 

Commissioner Marshall motioned the adoption of fixed Sheriff fees of$35 per parcel, for 
services connected to tax sales, as requested by Sheriff Weatherford. The motion was seconded 
by Commissioner Hughes. All voted yes and none no. 



Executive Session was not held. 

A motion was made by Commissioner Nash and seconded by Commissioner Marshall that the 
meeting adjourn. All voted yes. 

THERE BEING NO FURTHER BUSINESS, THE MEETING ADJOURNED: 8:58 a.m. 

I, Donece Gregory, County Clerk and ex officio member ofthe Tyler County Commissioners 
Court, do hereby certify to the fact that the above is a true and correct record of the Tyler County 
Commissioners Court session held on August 28,2018. 

Witness my hand and seal of office on this the 10th day of September, 2018. 

Attest:~ 
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., CHECK REGISTER 
Tyler County, TX By Fund 

Payable Dates 08/17/2018 - 08/28/2018 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

Fund: 010 - GENERAL FUND 

SPARKlETTS & SIERRA SPRIN 08/24/2018 21549393631084/CO.OFFIC 010-440-42350 08/24/2018 423.08 
SPARKLETTS & SIERRA SPRIN 08/24/2018 21549393631084/CO.OFFIC 010-440-42350 08/24/2018 -423.08 
HOV SERVICES, INC. 130102 08/17/2018 oo360/COCLK 010-440-42101 08/17/2018 2,262.49 
CYPHER COMPUTERS 130092 08/17/2018 INV."0002144/COUNTY OFFI 010-440-42353 08/17/2018 260.00 
CIOX HEALTH 129992 08/17/2018 CUST."1992271/TCSO 010-426-42182 08/17/2018 377.18 
TYLER TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 130121 08/17/2018 41637/COAUD 010-440-42353 08/17/2018 20,928.00 
SIRCHIE FINGERPRINT LABOR 130044 08/17/2018 00-A75979/TCSO 010-426-42182 08/17/2018 103.80 
SCOTT MERRIMAN, INC. 130041 08/17/2018 INV.ff062089/DSCLK 010-440-42101 08/17/2018 231.34 
TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PL 130064 08/17/2018 6035301205107616/EOC(M 010-442-42413 08/17/2018 24.52 
WRIGHT, RUSSELL J. 130126 08/17/2018 CAUSE NO 10,793 TP 010-408-42634 08/17/2018 400.00 
ULiNE 130122 08/17/2018 13790064/MAINT. 010-442-42412 08/17/2018 134.70 
SYSTEM ACCESS 130117 08/17/2018 INV"1028E/JP .1 010-440-42101 08/17/2018 19.99 
VOTACALL, INC. 130124 08/17/2018 11510/TAX 010-440-42353 08/17/2018 63.00 
WRIGHT, RUSSELL J. 130126 08/17/2018 CAUSE NO. 12,597 TW 010-408-42634 08/17/2018 400.00 
MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 130107 08/17/2018 CAUSE NO. 12,606 JRB 010-408-42634 08/17/2018 200.00 
MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 130107 08/17/2018 CAUSE NO. 12,649 JRB 010-408-42634 08/17/2018 400.00 
BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE 129987 08/17/2018 CAUSE NO.12,682 010-408-42634 08/17/2018 400.00 
WRIGHT, RUSSELL J. 130126 08/17/2018 CAUSE NO. 12,933 AJL 010-408-42634 08/17/2018 4,000.00 
PHILLIPS, BOBBY L. 130034 08/17/2018 CAUSE NO.12149 010-408-42634 08/17/2018 400.00 
MCDONOUGH, TIMOTHY R. 130028 08/17/2018 CAUSE NO.12847 010-408-42634 08/17/2018 400.00 
MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 130107 08/17/2018 CAUSE NO. 13,260 RGH 010-408-42634 08/17/2018 400.00 
MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 130107 08/17/2018 CAUSE NO. 13,27113,334 & 010-408-42634 08/17/2018 600.00 
MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 130107 08/17/2018 CAUSE NO. 13,271 13,334 & 010-415-42634 08/17/2018 200.00 
PHIlliPS, BOBBY L. 130034 08/17/2018 CAUSE NO.,13,333 010-408-42634 08/17/2018 400.00 
MCDONOUGH, TIMOTHY R. 130028 08/17/2018 CAUSE NO.13036 010-408-42634 08/17/2018 400.00 
MCDONOUGH, TIMOTHY R. 130028 08/17/2018 CAUSE NO,.13217 010-408-42634 08/17/2018 400.00 
MCDONOUGH, TIMOTHY R. 130028 08/17/2018 CAUSE NO.13318,13319,133 010-408-42634 08/17/2018 800.00 
PHIlliPS, BOBBY L. 130034 08/17/2018 CAUSE NO.13348 010-408-42634 08/17/2018 400.00 
RISINGER, JAMES MICHAEl A 130113 08/17/2018 CAUSE NO. 13349&UNINDIC 010-408-42634 08/17/2018 600.00 
RISINGER, JAMES MICHAEL A 130113 08/17/2018 CAUSE NO. 13349&UNINDIC 010-415-42634 08/17/2018 200.00 
RISINGER, JAMES MICHAEL A 130039 08/17/2018 CAUSE NO. 16-00057 LDO 010-415-42634 08/17/2018 200.00 
MANN, ROBERT H. ATTY. 130027 08/17/2018 CAUSE NO. 18-102 DM 010-415-42634 08/17/2018 100.00 
TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STAT 130058 08/17/2018 1746oo25764-oo3/COCLK 010-402-42500 08/17/2018 128.10 
INNOVATIVE OFFICE SYSTEM 130013 08/17/2018 TYLCOUDA/CDA 010-419-42100 08/17/2018 10.63 
ENTERGY 130096 08/17/2018 137147179/COCLK 010-442-42516 08/17/2018 24.93 
ENTERGY 130096 08/17/2018 138706940/VENDORS 010-442-42515 08/17/2018 14.48 
ADVANCED SYSTEMS & ALAR 129978 08/17/2018 1089/TCSO 010-442-42411 08/17/2018 143.00 
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CHECK REGISTER Payable Dates: 08/17/2018 - 08/28/2018 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

TYLER COUNTY BOOSTER 130128 08/17/2018 INV.1I24311/COAUD 010-401-42616 08/17/2018 90.40 

TYLER COUNTY BOOSTER 130067 08/17/2018 INV.1I24743/COAUD 010-401-42616 08/17/2018 137.95 

TYLER COUNTY BOOSTER 130067 08/17/2018 INV.tl24749/TCSO 010-401-42616 08/17/2018 36.00 

TYLER COUNTY BOOSTER 130067 08/17/2018 INV.tl24824/COAUD 010-401-42616 08/17/2018 137.95 

TYlER COUNTY BOOSTER 130067 08/17/2018 INV.1I24825/COAUD 010-401-42616 08/17/2018 74.60 

TYLER COUNTY BOOSTER 130067 08/17/2018 INV.fl24835/TCSO 010-401-42616 08/17/2018 36.00 

TYLER COUNTY BOOSTER 130068 08/17/2018 INV.fl2485/DSCLK 010-407-42100 08/17/2018 25.00 

TYLER COUNTY BOOSTER 130067 08/17/2018 INV.tl24903/COAUD 010-401-42616 08/17/2018 74.60 
SPURGER WOODWORKS, INC 130050 08/17/2018 INVII281277/TAX 010-420-42100 08/17/2018 175.00 
AT & T LONG DISTANCE 129974 08/17/2018 INV.tl284154/TCSO 010-401-42628 08/17/2018 70.00 
RELIABLE COURT REPORTING 130038 08/17/2018 INV.1I28KP0711/COJUD 010-415-42635 08/17/2018 360.16 
POWERS, MILTON 130109 08/17/2018 HOTEL FEE/TX. COUNTIES & 010-413-42661 08/17/2018 114.13 
ENTERGY 130096 08/17/2018 139081103/COClK 010-442-42516 08/17/2018 855.65 
INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 130008 08/17/2018 183748/COJUD 010-420-42100 08/17/2018 50.78 
INDOH OFFICE SUPPLIES 130009 08/17/2018 185084/TAX 010-420-42100 08/17/2018 121.64 
INDOH OFFICE SUPPLIES 130009 08/17/2018 185596/CDA 010-419-42100 08/17/2018 216.25 
INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 130009 08/17/2018 185084/TAX 010-420-42100 08/17/2018 34.99 
INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 130010 08/17/2018 183748/COJUD 010-420-42100 08/17/2018 341.54 
INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 130009 08/17/2018 185084/TAX 010-420-42100 08/17/2018 24.98 
INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 130103 08/17/2018 183749/TREAS. 010-423-42100 08/17/2018 699.58 
ABLES-LAND, INC. 129976 08/17/2018 INV.tl316592-0/TCSO 010-440-42101 08/17/2018 389.58 
ABLES-LAND, INC. 129976 08/17/2018 INV.1I317286-0/TCSO 010-426-42100 08/17/2018 83.70 
ABLES-LAND, INC. 129976 08/17/2018 INV.1I317298-0/TCSO 010-426-42100 08/17/2018 69.56 
ABLES-LAND, INC. 129976 08/17/2018 INV.1I317382-0/COAUD 010-422-42100 08/17/2018 13.27 
ABLES-LAND, INC. 130085 08/17/2018 INVII318080-0/COAUD 010-422-42100 08/17/2018 41.31 
AVAYA FINANCIAL SERVICES 130087 08/17/2018 2000359722/TAX 010-402-42500 08/17/2018 169.85 
BJ TRANSPORT SERVICE, INC. 129982 08/17/2018 INV.1I3703/JP.3 010-401-42643 08/17/2018 275.00 
BENCHMARK PLUMBING 129980 08/17/2018 INV.tl3890/TREAS 010-442-42412 08/17/2018 560.00 
TCH FAMILY MEDICAL ClINIC 130052 08/17/2018 INV.1I3930/EMP.PHYSICALS 010-401-48000 08/17/2018 166.00 
CANON SOlUTIONS AMERIC 130091 08/17/2018 1871450/COAUD 010-440-42677 08/17/2018 50.58 
INNOVATIVE LEASING 130012 08/17/2018 603-0130197/TAX 010-440-42677 08/17/2018 867.99 

INNOVATIVE LEASING 130011 08/17/2018 603-0041957-oo0/CDA 010-440-42677 08/17/2018 165.00 

LILLEY, JOHN 130106 08/17/2018 INV.1I525516/COJUD 010-442-42412 08/17/2018 1,750.00 
TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTIO 130118 08/17/2018 997956/DSCLK 010-440-42353 08/17/2018 236.67 
LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JA 130020 08/17/2018 1063/TCSO 010-426-42401 08/17/2018 158.03 
LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JA 130020 08/17/2018 1063/TCSO 010-426-42413 08/17/2018 518.43 
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 130032 08/17/2018 1634576/MAINT. 010-442-42413 08/17/2018 32.99 

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 130032 08/17/2018 596507/TCSO 010-426-42400 08/17/2018 7.58 
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 130032 08/17/2018 596507/TCSO 010-426-42413 08/17/2018 47.44 
GREGORY, DONECE 130101 08/17/2018 MILEAGE/2018 ElECTION LA 010-401-42158 08/17/2018 271.41 
BROOKSHIRE BRO. FOOD & P 130089 08/17/2018 18OO5/TCSO 010-427-42157 08/17/2018 189.22 
U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 130070 08/17/2018 191O/MAINT. 010-442-42411 08/17/2018 222.62 
U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 130070 08/17/2018 1920/TC50 010-426-42400 08/17/2018 8,001.85 

PARKER'S BUILDING SUPPLY - 130033 08/17/2018 22725-JOBI/3/MAINT. 010-442-42412 08/17/2018 102.97 



CHECK REGISTER Payable Dates: 08/17/2018 - 08/28/2018 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

PARKER'S BUILDiNG SUPPLY 130033 OB/17/2018 22760/TCSO 010-442-42411 08/17/2018 36.57 

TOLAR'S FEED & OUTDOOR S 130063 08/17/2018 24679/TCSO 010-426-42656 08/17/2018 90.20 

ENTERGY 130127 08/17/2018 133941435/COURTHOUSE 010·442-42515 08/17/2018 1.645.45 

ENTERGY 130127 08/17/2018 133941435/JUST.CTR 010-442-42511 08/17/2018 4.166.70 

ENTERGY 130127 08/17/2018 133941435/TCSO 010-442-42511 08/17/2018 40.76 

ENTERGY 130127 08/17/2018 133941435/TAX 010-442-42517 08/17/2018 530.50 

LOWES BUSINESS ACCT/GEC 130026 08/17/2018 82130441862007/COJUD 010-442·42412 08/17/2018 132.76 

AT & T - 019 DATA PROC. 129973 08/17/2018 5989/TAX 010-420-42500 08/17/2018 30.42 
FMMS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS, 130098 08/17/2018 INV#7661/JP.3 010-401-42643 08/17/2018 1,950.00 

10·8 VIDEO, LLC 129971 08/17/2018 I NV.#7749/TCSO 010-453-43210 08/17/2018 6,014.85 
U.S. POSTAL SERVICE (pOSTA 130071 08/17/2018 ACCT.#49892169/METERII09 010-401-42111 08/17/2018 1,200.00 
GREAFF, MICHAEL 130100 08/17/2018 PER DIEM FOR TRANSPORT T 010-426-42217 08/17/2018 75.00 

BRUTON. TYLER 130090 08/17/2018 PER DIEM FOR TRANSPORT T 010-426-42217 08/17/2018 75.00 
THOMSON REUTERS - WEST 130119 08/17/2018 l000413654/COCLK 010-402-42100 08/17/2018 142.00 
LA QUINTA INN & SUITES 130105 08/17/2018 REGIS'/STOWE, BYRON 010·426-42659 08/17/2018 242.05 
STOWE, BYRON 130115 08/17/2018 PER DIEM & MILEAGE/BASIC 010-426-42659 08/17/2018 478.09 
PITNEY BOWES - PURCHASE 130035 08/17/2018 8000-9090-0176-9145/TCSO 010-401-42111 08/17/2018 520.99 
WEATHERBY, ANALICIA 130125 08/17/2018 INV.#996096/COJUD 010-442-42412 08/17/2018 120.00 

DEEP EAST TEXAS COUNCIL 129999 08/17/2018 APR - JUNE 2018 LUNCHEON 010-401-42233 08/17/2018 96.00 

SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE 130116 08/17/2018 AUGUST 2018/COAUD 010-442-42412 08/17/2018 10.58 

SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE 130116 08/17/2018 AUGUST 2018/TREAS. 010-442-42412 08/17/2018 172.16 

SOUTHERN HEALTH PARTNE 130048 08/17/2018 TYL·7353/TCSO 010-401-42231 08/17/2018 6,658.56 

SYSTEM ACCESS 130117 08/17/2018 INV.#COM204/COMM. OFFIC 010-440-42353 08/17/2018 65.00 
PHILLIPS, BOBBY L. 130034 08/17/2018 CAUSE NO.CR12607 010-408-42634 08/17/2018 400.00 

MCDONOUGH, TIMOTHY R. 130028 08/17/2018 CAUSE NO.CR12996 010-408-42634 08/17/2018 400.00 

DEEP EAST TEXAS COUNCIL 129998 08/17/2018 MEMB. DUES 18/19/COJUD 010-401-42650 08/17/2018 2,348.17 

SOUTHEAST TEXAS RC&D, IN 130047 08/17/2018 SPONS. DUES 2019/COJUD 010-401-42206 08/17/2018 500.00 
CHESTER VOLUNTEER FIRE D 129990 08/17/2018 Monthly Allowance 010-401-42701 08/17/2018 150.00 
SHADY GROVE VOLUNTEER F 130043 08/17/2018 Monthly Allowance 010-401-42701 08/17/2018 150.00 

WOODVILLE VOLUNTEER FIR 130075 08/17/2018 Monthly Allowance 010-401-42701 08/17/2018 150.00 

DIXIE PAPER CO. - TYLER 130000 08/17/2018 2349644/MAINT. 010-442-42106 08/17/2018 1,106.59 

DIXIE PAPER CO. - TYLER 130093 08/17/2018 INV#INV226811/MAINT. 010-442-42106 08/17/2018 114.52 

TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTIO 130060 08/17/2018 LK1670/COAUD 010-440-42101 08/17/2018 350.00 
TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTIO 130059 08/17/2018 LK1670/JP.1 010-440-42350 08/17/2018 18.45 

BROOKS, DAVID B. 129984 08/17/2018 JULY 2018 LEGAL CONSULATI 010-401-42628 08/17/2018 100.00 
MODICA BROS. 130029 08/17/2018 JUL Y2018/TCSO 010-426-42400 08/17/2018 120.40 
MODICA BROS. 130029 08/17/2018 JULY2018/TCSO 010-426-42401 08/17/2018 788.85 
MODICA BROS. 130029 08/17/2018 JULY2018/TCSO 010-426-42413 08/17/2018 788.85 
WALLING SIGNS & GRAPHICS 130072 08/17/2018 TYCODA/CDA 010-419-42100 08/17/2018 227.95 
COUNTY INFORMATION RES 129995 08/17/2018 INV.#SOP009408/COJUD 010-440-42600 08/17/2018 218.00 
CLINICAL SOLUTIONS 129993 08/17/2018 INV.1I66953/TCSO 010-401-42231 08/17/2018 1,011.86 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES INC. 130007 08/17/2018 75979SD/TCSO 010-427-42108 08/17/2018 370.13 
ICS JAIL SUPPLIES INC. 130007 08/17/2018 75979SD/TCSO 010-427-42108 08/17/2018 547.03 

PICKLE, ANNE 130132 08/20/2018 MILEAGE&PERDIEM/CAPITAL 010-419-42659 08/20/2018 47359 

-------~---.. - .. -.-.--- .. _-----
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CHECK REGISTER Payable Oates: 08/17/2018 - 08/28/2018 

Vendor Name Payment Number Post Date Description (Item) Account Number Project Account Key Post Date Amount 

DOWDEN, F. GAIL 130129 08/20/2018 JURYMONEY/J.P.l 010-411-42700 08/20/2018 328.00 

THE STANDARD INSURANCE 130130 08/20/2018 THOMPSON, MARTY/NO LO 010-401-40150 08/20/2018 10.44 

THE STANDARD INSURANCE 130130 08/20/2018 THOMPSON, MARTY/NO LO 010-401-40150 08/20/2018 52.76 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 130133 08/21/2018 THOMPSON, MARTY/ADJUST 010-401-40150 08/21/2018 -374.18 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 130133 08/21/2018 THOMPSON, MARTY/NO LO 010-401-40150 08/21/2018 -748.36 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 130133 08/21/2018 SPURLOCK, CHRISTY/SEPT 20 010-401-40150 08/21/2018 374.18 

TAC HEALTH BENEFITS POOL 130133 08/21/2018 BRUNELLE, MICHELLE/SEPT 2 010-401-40150 08/21/2018 374.18 

CYPHER COMPUTERS 130146 08/24/2018 INV.#0002145/COUNTY OFFI 010-440·42353 08/24/2018 455.00 

SERVICE BY scon 130166 08/24/2018 INv.n013151/TAX OFFICE 010-442-42412 08/24/2018 420.04 

WRIGHT, RUSSELLJ. 130188 08/24/2018 CAUSE NO.12,863ISW 010-408-42634 08/24/2018 400.00 

CONROE REGIONAL MEDICA 130143 08/24/2018 PT#9023431484/TCSO 010-401-42231 08/24/2018 2,665.53 

WRIGHT, RUSSELLJ. 130188 08/24/2018 CAUSE NO.13,205/13,206 010-408-42634 08/24/2018 600.00 

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT 130147 08/24/2018 JULY 2018/COUNTV PHONES 010-401-42500 08/24/2018 76.06 
ADVANCED SVSTEMS & ALAR 130138 08/24/2018 7488/COCLK 010-402-42500 08/24/2018 35.00 

ABLES-LAND, INC. 130137 08/24/2018 INvn319114-0/COAUD 010-422-42100 08/24/2018 29.85 

OMNI CYBER COMPUTERS 130160 08/24/2018 7328/COCLK 010-402-42500 08/24/2018 2.00 

WEST 8LUFF EMERGENCY PH 130186 08/24/2018 '7263/INJURED IN WRECK 010-401-40150 08/24/2018 915.00 

TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTIO 130175 08/24/2018 19151/COUNTY OFFICES 010-440-42353 08/24/2018 1,711.65 
TEXAS DOCUMENT SOLUTIO 130176 08/24/2018 681242/TCSO 010-440-42353 08/24/2018 93.20 

FEDEX 130149 08/24/2018 2212-3061-2/CDA 010-401-42111 08/24/2018 113.27 

WEST BLUFF EMERGENCY PH 130187 08/24/2018 ACCT.#DVI100506559/TCSO 010-401-42231 08/24/2018 54.41 

AT & T PHONES - ATLANTA, 130136 08/24/2018 8011/JP.2 010-412-42500 08/24/2018 88.09 

TYLER COUNTV HOSPITAL/IN 130179 08/24/2018 PTn1OO51247/TCSO 010-401-42231 08/24/2018 545.73 

TYlER COUNTY HOSPITAL 130178 08/24/2018 3039/VET.SRV. 010-401-48000 08/24/2018 45.20 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 130182 08/24/2018 0824/JUPRO 010-440-42101 08/24/2018 71.94 

MAVES, K. MICHAEL 130157 08/24/2018 TRAVEL EXP /DSCLK 010-401-42628 08/24/2018 235.32 

GREGORV, DONECE 130151 08/24/2018 PER DIEM TAC LEGIS. CONF. 010-402-42659 08/24/2018 200.00 
SKINNER, JACKIE - COUNTY A 130168 08/24/2018 PER DIEM AND MILEAGE/TA 010-422-42659 08/24/2018 472.50 

CAMINO REAL EMERGENCY 130142 08/24/2018 • 8889/TCSO 010-401-42231 08/24/2018 79.62 

STURROCK, STEVAN 130170 08/24/2018 PERDIEM/TAC LEGIS. CONF. 010-426-42659 08/24/2018 175.00 

WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 130181 08/24/2018 6808/COAUD 010-422-42100 08/24/2018 37.05 

CRIME VICTIMS COMPENSAT 130144 08/24/2018 JURY TRIAL DONATIONS/JP1 010-411-42700 08/24/2018 29.00 
TYLER COUNTY CHILO WELFA 130177 08/23/2018 JURV TRIAL DONATIONS/JPl 010-411-42700 08/23/2018 33.00 

WEATHERBV, ANALICIA 130184 08/24/2018 INV.1I9961oo/COJUD 010-442-42412 08/24/2018 120.00 
WEATHERFORD, BRVAN/TYLE 130185 08/24/2018 SUIT NO.6-3107 010-401-31020 08/24/2018 46.01 
LINEBARGER GOGGAN BLAIR 130156 08/24/2018 SUIT NO.B-3107 010-401-31020 08/24/2018 285.00 
POUNDS, CHRYL/REGISTRY P 130162 08/24/2018 SUIT NO.B-3107 010-401-31020 08/24/2018 5,589.08 
CRUSE, LYNNEnE/TYLER CO 130145 08/24/2018 SUIT NO.B-3107 010-401-31020 08/24/2018 4,601.91 
POUNDS, CHYRL/DISTRICT CL 130163 08/24/2018 SUIT NO.B-3107 010-401-31020 08/24/2018 628.00 
BYTHEWOOD LEGAL SERVICE 130141 08/24/2018 SUIT NO.6-3107 010-401-31020 08/24/2018 350.00 
SYSTEM ACCESS 130171 08/24/2018 INV.#DCl13/DSCLK 010-440-42353 08/24/2018 195.00 

TEX·21 130172 08/24/2018 TEX-21 Y 2019 DUES 010-401-42650 08/24/2018 2,500.00 



CHECK REGISTER Payable Dates: 08/17/2018 - 08/28/2018 
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TEXAS DEPT. PARKS & WILDLI 130174 08/24/2018 TICKETIIA824303/HOLL VFIE L 010-401-48000 08/24/2018 59.50 

Fund 010 - GENERAL FUND Total: 113,898.42 

Fund: 021 - ROAD & BRIDGE I 

ECDND SIGNS, LLC 130002 08/17/2018 75979PCT.l 021-000-42425 08/17/2018 179.40 
JACK ALEXANDER, LTD. 130104 08/17/2018 TYLCOl/PCT .1 021-000-42160 08/17/2018 211.47 
EAST TEXAS ASPHALT CO. 130095 08/17/2018 INV.#277623/PCT.l 021-000-42160 08/17/2018 1,250.52 
BEAUMONT TRACTOR COMP 130088 08/17/2018 TYLEOO/PCT.1 021-000-42425 08/17/2018 67.81 
TVCO GENERAL FEED & RAN 130066 08/17/2018 INVII503102/S03149-PCT.1 021-000-42425 08/17/2018 592.80 
TEJA5 EQUIPMENT, INC. 130055 08/17/2018 00025/PCT.l 021-000-42425 08/17/2018 46.02 
TOLAR'S FEED & OUTDOOR 5 130063 08/17/2018 INV.1I593333/PCT.l 021-000-42425 08/17/2018 11.95 
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 130032 08/17/2018 591681/PCT.l 021-000-42425 08/17/2018 5.99 
TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY 130062 08/17/2018 12023/PCT.1 021-000-42425 08/17/2018 9.95 
U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 130070 08/17/2018 1914/PCT.l 021-000-42400 08/17/2018 444.52 
LONE STAR PARTS 130025 08/17/2018 2ooo35/PCT.1 021-000-42425 08/17/2018 47.00 
PARKER'S BUILDING SUPPLY - 130033 08/17/2018 22700/PCT.1 021-000-42425 08/17/2018 5.49 
SMART'S TRUCK & TRAILER E 130045 08/17/2018 T6ooo/PCT.l 021-000-42425 08/17/2018 241.98 
ENTERGV 130127 08/17/2018 133941435/PCTl 021-000-42510 08/17/2018 184.17 
LAKES AREA SEPTIC & SLUDG 130019 08/17/2018 INV.1I9015/PCT.l 021-000-42510 08/17/2018 60.00 
LAKES AREA SEPTIC & SLUDG 130019 08/17/2018 INV.n9050/PCT.l 021-000-42510 08/17/2018 60.00 
HAMMER EQUIPMENT 130005 08/17/2018 1J10502/1J10502A/1J10730-P 021-000-42425 08/17/2018 749.44 
FTR EQUIPMENT 130099 08/17/2018 TVLCOl/PCT.l 021-000-42425 08/17/2018 250.75 
TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PL 130064 08/17/2018 6035301203470107/PCT.1 & 021-000-42425 08/17/2018 13.77 
MODICA BROS. 130029 08/17/2018 JULV 2018/PCT.1 021-000-42401 08/17/2018 20.00 
MUSTANG CAT 130031 08/17/2018 0792900/PCT.l 021-000-42425 08/17/2018 1,858.42 
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT 130147 08/24/2018 JULY 20l8/COUNTY PHONES 021-000-42500 08/24/2018 1.04 
HATTON, DONNA 130154 08/24/2018 INVII1859-19/PCT.l 021-000-42150 08/24/2018 250.00 
NASH, MARTIN PCT. 1 130158 08/24/2018 MILEAGE/PER DIEM - 2018 L 021-000-42659 08/24/2018 465.36 
ARD, MELINDA 130140 08/24/2018 CLEANING PCT.l BARN 021-000-42998 08/24/2018 250.00 

Fund 021 - ROAD & BRIDGE I Total: 7,277.85 

Fund: 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II 

LOCAL SANITATION, LLC 130022 08/17/2018 2015/PCT.2 022-000-42510 08/17/2018 60.00 
JERRY'S SAW SHOP 130017 08/17/2018 INVII045357/045413-PCT.2 022-000-42425 08/17/2018 176.30 
DEBBIE'S HARDWARE 129997 08/17/2018 INV,1I16380/PCT.2 022-000-42425 08/17/2018 8.94 
JACK ALEXANDER, LTD. 130015 08/17/2018 TYLC02/PCT.2 022-000-42160 08/17/2018 1,509.13 
R.B. EVERETT 130037 08/17/2018 53009/PCT.2 022-000-42425 08/17/2018 3,088.40 
CERTIFIED LABORATORIES 129989 08/17/2018 530311/PCT.2 022-000-42425 08/17/2018 295.00 
BILLY WILLIAMS TRUCKING 129981 08/17/2018 6/26/18 & 7/24/18 PCT.2 VA 022-000-42160 08/17/2018 13,942.18 
SOUTHERN TIRE MART, LLC 130049 08/17/2018 INvn64222602/PCT.2 022-000-42401 08/17/2018 571.52 
ATTOVAC CONSTRUCTION, LL 129979 08/17/2018 INVII6695/PCT.2 022-000-42160 08/17/2018 3,232.13 
ATTOVAC CONSTRUCTION, LL 129979 08/17/2018 INV#671O/PCT.2 022-000-42160 08/17/2018 1,444.11 
BILLY WILLIAMS TRUCKING 129981 08/17/2018 CR 2770/PCT.2 022-000-42160 08/17/2018 3,216.33 
TYLER COUNTY TRACTOR 130069 08/17/2018 1347/PCT.2 022-000-42425 08/17/2018 104.53 
LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JA 130020 08/17/2018 916/PCT.2 022-000-42401 08/17/2018 48.90 



CHECK REGISTER Payable Dates: 08/17/2018 - 08/28/2018 
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O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 130032 08/17/2018 591682/PCT.2 022-000-42425 08/17/2018 48.89 
TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY 130062 08/17/2018 12024/PCT.2 022-000-42425 08/17/2018 130.90 
U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 130070 08/17/2018 1918/PCT.2 022-000-42400 08/17/2018 562.06 
LONE STAR PARTS 130024 08/17/2018 200038/PCT.2 022-000-42425 08/17/2018 254.90 
A & A EQUIPMENT/A&A PRE 129972 08/17/2018 INVII70014/PCT.2 022-000-42425 08/17/2018 443.78 
COASTAL WELDING SUPPLY 129994 08/17/2018 30355/PCT.2 022·000-42425 08/17/2018 119.35 
SULLIVAN'S HARDWARE 130051 08/17/2018 JULY 2018/PCT2 & COLl.CTR. 022-000-42425 08/17/2018 36.96 
BLUE TARP FINANCIAL/NORT 129983 08/17/2018 145636/PCT.2 022-000-42425 08/17/2018 1,298.01 
MODICA BROS. 130029 08/17/2018 JULY 2018/PCT.2 022-000-42401 08/17/2018 609.21 
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT 130147 08/24/2018 JULY 2018/COUNTY PHONES 022-000-42500 08/24/2018 1.04 
REYNOLDS, JOHN 130164 08/24/2018 REPAIR ON FREIGHTLINER & 022-000-42425 08/24/2018 400.00 

Fund 022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II Total: 31,602.57 

Fund: 023· ROAD & BRIDGE III 

O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, INC. 130032 08/17/2018 INV.1I1451-379690/1451-371 023-000-42425 08/17/2018 63.78 
DEBBIE'S HARDWARE 129997 08/17/2018 INV.1I0016365/PCT.3 023-000-42998 08/17/2018 58.87 
JACK ALEXANDER, LTD. 130104 08/17/2018 TYLC03/PCT.3 023-000-42160 08/17/2018 1,808.99 
ClNTAS CORPORATION 11048 129991 08/17/2018 CUST.1I10698531/PCT.3 023-000-42998 08/17/2018 35.33 
BILLY WILLIAMS TRUCKING 129981 08/17/2018 JUNE & JULY PCT.3 YARD/PCT 023-000-42160 08/17/2018 2,528.22 
SEXTON, MATIIE M. 130042 08/17/2018 CLEANING PCT.3 BARN OFFIC 023-000-42998 08/17/2018 90.00 
LAKEWAY TIRE & SERVICE-JA 130020 08/17/2018 917/PCT.3 023-000-42401 08/17/2018 797.59 
TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY 130062 08/17/2018 12025/PCT.3 023-000-42425 08/17/2018 507.64 
GARDNER OIL, INC. 130003 08/17/2018 1640/PCT.3 023-000-42400 08/17/2018 5,498.79 
U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 130070 08/17/2018 1915/PCT.3 023-000-42400 08/17/2018 143.24 
LONE STAR PARTS 130023 08/17/2018 2oo041/PCT.3 023-000-42425 08/17/2018 2,49 
TOLAR'S FEED & OUTDOOR S 130063 08/17/2018 STMT.II 24705/PCT.3 023-000-42161 08/1712018 1,772.80 
ENTERGY 130127 08/17/2018 133941435/PCT3 023-000-42510 08/17/2018 233.12 
TRIPLE BLAOE & STEEL 130065 08/17/2018 INV.1I8710/PCT.3 023-000-42425 08/17/2018 3,902.98 
POWERPLAN 130036 08/17/2018 0000283 762/PCT.3 023-000-42425 08/17/2018 326.53 
TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PL 130064 08/17/2018 6035301203470107/PCT.1 & 023-000-42425 08/17/2018 74.99 
INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE 130014 08/17/2018 120677/PCT.3 023-000-42425 08/17/2018 11.42 
MARTIN, ANDY 130135 08/22/2018 8-16-2018/PCT3 023-000-42420 08/22/2018 650.00 
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT 130147 08/24/2018 JULY 2018/COUNTY PHONES 023-000-42500 08/24/2018 1.04 

Fund 023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III Total: 18,507.82 

Fund: 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV 

JASPER COUNTY TRACTOR, F 130016 08/17/2018 TCP4/PCT.4 024-000-42425 08/17/2018 635,40 
KAT EXCAVATION & CONSTR 130018 08/17/2018 INVII208468/PCT.4 024-000-42160 08/17/2018 724.71 
KAT EXCAVATION & CONSTR 130018 08/17/2018 208498/PCT.4 024{l00-42160 08/17/2018 1,344.20 
HOLLIS TI RE CO., INC. 130006 08/17/2018 INVII276308/PCT,4 024-000-42401 08/17/2018 30.00 
CERTIFIED LABORATORIES 129989 08/17/2018 387082/PCT.4 024-000-42425 08/17/2018 439.00 
ACE BLASTING & PAINTING 129977 08/17/2018 INV.1I3762/PCT4 024-000-42425 08/17/2018 2,175.00 
MOTI WHOLESALE, INC. 130030 08/17/2018 INV.1I4457238/45 75 71-PCT.4 024{l00-42425 08/17/2018 1,759.67 
TEJAS EQUIPMENT, INC. 130056 08/17/2018 51174H/PCT.4 024{l00-42425 08/17/2018 99.23 
TEJAS EQUIPMENT, INC. 130057 08/17/2018 INVII51184H/PCT,4 024{l00-42425 08/17/2018 154,40 

. -.~-~~. ~--~ 
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ATTOYAC CONSTRUCTION, LL 129979 08/17/2018 INVII6694/PCT.4 024-000-42160 08/17/2018 2,176.20 

GRAINGER 130004 08/17/2018 848103362/PCT.4 024-000-42425 08/17/2018 136.59 

EASON SERVICE CENTER 130094 08/17/2018 INV.1I7/PCT.4 024-000-42425 08/17/2018 7.00 

BILLY WILLIAMS TRUCKING 129981 08/17/2018 7-1-18/7-17-18 PCT.4 YARD 024-000-42160 08/17/2018 8,686.28 

BILLY WILLIAMS TRUCKING 129981 08/17/2018 7/3/18- CR. 4850 PCT.4 024-000-42160 08/17/2018 941.36 

TIMBERMAN'S SUPPLY 130062 08/17/2018 12026/PCT.4 024-000-42425 08/17/2018 12.11 

GARDNER OIL, INC. 130003 08/17/2018 1641/PCT.4 024-000-42400 08/17/2018 5,657.32 

U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 130070 08/17/2018 1916/PCT.4 024-000-42400 08/17/2018 78.77 

SMART'S TRUCK & TRAILER E 130045 08/17/2018 T6003/PCT.4 024-000-42425 08/17/2018 159.08 

BRYAN & BRYAN ASPHALT, LL 129986 08/17/2018 925328/PCT.4 024-000-42160 08/17/2018 14,478.00 

VERIZON WIRELESS 130123 08/17/2018 5093-0000l/PCT.4 024-000-42500 08/17/2018 113.37 

MODICA BROS. 130029 08/17/2018 JULY 2018/PCT.4 024-000-42401 08/17/2018 125.95 

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT 130147 08/24/2018 JULY 2018/COUNTY PHONES 024-000-42500 08/24/2018 102 

WALSTON, J.A. "JACK" 130183 08/24/2018 MILEAGE/PER DIEM-20l8 TA 024-000-42659 08/24/2018 490.70 

WALMART COMMUNITV/GE 130180 08/24/2018 1591/PCT4 024-000-42998 08/24/2018 15.48 

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF TRA 130173 08/24/2018 SALE NO.L-601-140-18/PCT.4 024-000-42160 08/24/2018 100.00 

Fund 024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV Total: 40,540.84 

Fund: 025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT 

ARD, MELINDA 130086 08/17/2018 CLEANING AIRPORT TERMIN 025-000-42410 08/17/2018 40.00 

Fund 025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT Total: 40.00 

Fund: 026· TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND 

SOUND TECHS 130046 08/17/2018 INV.1I156308/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42410 08/17/2018 4,573.00 

PARKER'S BUILDING SUPPLY - 130033 08/17/2018 22705/RODEO ARENA 026-000-42410 08/17/2018 315.07 

ARD, MELINDA 130140 08/24/2018 CLEANING PCT.2 BARN 026-000-42410 08/24/2018 187.50 

Fund 026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND Total: 5,075.57 

Fund: 036 - LIBRARY FUND 

LEXIS NEXIS 130021 08/17/2018 422MPTRMW/COJUD 036-000-48007 08/17/2018 285.00 

THOMSON REUTERS - WEST 130061 08/17/2018 1000705398/CDA 036-000-48007 08/17/2018 798.48 

Fund 036 - UBRARY FUND Total: 1,083.48 

Fund: 037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER 

SANTEK ENVIRONMENTAL 0 130040 08/17/2018 PCoo1556/COLL.CTR. 037-000-42177 08/17/2018 2,480.00 

BENCHMARK PLUMBING 129980 08/17/2018 INVII3906/COLL.CTR. 037-000-42425 08/17/2018 195.00 

U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 130070 08/17/2018 1630/COLL.CTR. 037-000-42400 08/17/2018 650.25 

SUlliVAN'S HARDWARE 130051 08/17/2018 JULY 2018/PCT2 & COLL.CTR. 037-000-42425 08/17/2018 35.98 ----------
Fund 037 - T C COllECTION CENTER Total: 3,361.23 

Fund: 039 - TXCDBG SMALL BUSINESS LOAN PRJ 

TEXAS DEPT. OF AGRICULTUR 1098 08/23/2018 LOAN PAYMENT CONTRACT 039-000-44300 08/23/2018 557.50 ------
Fund 039 - TXCDBG SMALL BUSINESS LOAN PRJ Total: 557.50 

Fund: 049· C 0 A TRUST 

TEJAS EQUIPMENT, INC. 130054 08/17/2018 RESTITUTION/CDA 049-000-42908 08/17/2018 1,501.15 

BROOKSHIRE BROTHERS/RES 129985 08/17/2018 RESTITUTION /CDA 049-000-42908 08/17/2018 154.98 

WEST MAGNOLIA/RESTITUTI 130073 08/17/2018 RESTITUTION/CDA 049-000-42908 08/17/2018 517.20 



CHECK REGISTER Payable Dates: 08/17/2018 - 08/28/2018 
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DOVER, BILLl. 130001 08/17/2018 RESTITUTION/CDA 049·000-42908 08/17/2018 81.59 
Fund 049 - (0 A TRUST Total: 2,254.92 

Fund: 053 - ADULT PROBATION 

D. SCOTT HUGHES CENTER F 129996 08/17/2018 INVUOOOO184/CSCD 053-000-42647 08/17/2018 150.00 
FEHTITTA, CINDY 130097 08/17/2018 INV.U119/CSCO 053-000-42647 08/17/2018 50.00 
FERTITTA, CINDY 130097 08/17/2018 INV.#119/C5CD 053-461·42647 08/17/2018 25.00 
WOODS, SHARLA 130074 08/17/2018 7/24/18-8/24/18 BB GPS TR 053-000-42647 08/17/2018 225.00 
TIPTON, JEREMY 130120 08/17/2018 I NV .#236/CSCD 053-000-42602 08/17/2018 150.00 
CANON SOLUTIONS AMEilIC 130091 08/17/2018 1871450/C5CD 053-000-42104 08/17/2018 35.17 
O'NEAL, MATT 130108 08/17/2018 REIMB./C5CD 053-461-42170 08/17/2018 416.88 
QUILL CORPORATION 130112 08/17/2018 C2772734/C5CO 053-462-42170 08/17/2018 249.99 
QUILL CORPORATION 130110 08/17/2018 C2772734/C5CD 053-462-42104 08/17/2018 493.59 
QUilL CORPORATION 130111 08/17/2018 C2772734/CSCD 053-462-42104 08/17/2018 72.00 
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT 130147 08/24/2018 JULY 2018/COUNTY PHONES 053-000-42510 08/24/2018 11.45 
OWENS,CATINA 130161 08/24/2018 PERDIEM/CSCD 053-461-42664 08/24/2018 298.83 

Fund 053 - ADULT PROBATION Total: 2,177.91 

Fund: 054 - JUVENILE PROBATION 

DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT 130147 08/24/2018 JULY 20l8/COUNTY PHONES 054-451-42100 08/24/2018 5.11 
OFFICE DEPOT 130159 08/24/2018 62262633/JUPRO 054-438-42362 08/24/2018 160.32 
OFFICE DEPOT 130159 08/24/2018 62262633/JUPRO 054-438-42362 08/24/2018 74.56 
OFFICE DEPOT 130159 08/24/2018 62262633/JUPRO 054-438-42362 08/24/2018 47.99 
INDOFF OFFICE SUPPLIES 130155 08/24/2018 183751/JUPRO 054-451-42100 08/24/2018 19.95 
WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 130182 08/24/2018 0824/JUPRO 054-438-42362 08/24/2018 222.62 
WALMART COMMUNITV/GE 130182 08/24/2018 0824/JUPRO 054-451-42100 08/24/2018 191.57 
WALMART COMMUNITY/GE 130182 08/24/2018 0824/JUPRO 054-451-42361 08/24/2018 64.85 
FERTITTA, CINDY 130150 08/24/2018 PARENTNG FOR OF PIDIt 164 054-455-42112 08/24/2018 90.00 
HARRIS, KATHY 130153 08/24/2018 HOTEL & PER DIEM/DATA CO 054-451-42115 08/24/2018 378.26 
ALLEN, TERRY 130139 08/24/2018 HOTEL, & PER DIEM/DATA C 054-451-42115 08/24/2018 378.26 
SHEFFiElD, TONYA 130167 08/24/2018 HOTEL & PER DIEM/DATA CO 054-451-42115 08/24/2018 378.26 
HARRIS COUNTY TREASURER 130152 08/24/2018 VOO117681/JUPRO 054-455-42699 08/24/2018 5,031.30 
FAMILY DEVELOPMENT RESO 130148 08/24/2018 37955/JUPRO 054-451-42361 08/24/2018 130"68 
SEARCH INSTITUTE 130165 08/24/2018 INV./JIN-14639/JUPHO 054-451-42361 08/24/2018 60.55 

Fund 054 - JUVENilE PROBATION Total: 7,234.28 

Fund: 076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER 

A-ALPHA SATELLITE SERVICES 129975 08/17/2018 INV.ltOO042/EOC 076-000-43200 08/17/2018 434.00 
TECH RADIUM, INC. 130053 08/17/2018 INV.lt14667/EOC 076-000-42178 08/17/2018 6,075.00 
U PUMP IT - GARDNER OIL 130070 08/17/2018 1911/EOC 076-000-42416 08/17/2018 313.89 
DEPARTMENT OF INFORMAT 130147 08/24/2018 JULY 2018/COUNTY PHONES 076-000-42500 08/24/2018 0.66 

Fund 076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER Total: 6,823.55 

Fund: 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION (ENTER 

ENTERGY 130096 08/17/2018 136560141/SHELTER W/SHO 089-000-42510 08/17/2018 622.95 
ENTERGY 130096 08/17/2018 136560323/NUTR.CTR. 089-000-42510 08/17/2018 1,406.31 

[, 
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Vendor Name Payment Number 

ENTERGY 130096 

PARKER'S BUILDING SUPPLY - 130033 

Post Date 

08/17/2018 

08/17/2018 

Description (Item I 
1490650%/NUTR.CTR. 

22720/NUTR.CTR. 

Account Number 

089-000-42510 

089-000-42410 

Payable Dates: 08/17/2018 - 08/28/2018 

Project Account Key Post Date 

08/17/2018 

08/17/2018 

Fund 089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER Total: 

Grand Total: 

Amount 

21.57 

100.48 

2,151.31 

242,587.25 



CHECK REGISTER 

" 

Fund 

010 - GENERAL FUND 

021 - ROAD & BRIDGE I 

022 - ROAD & BRIDGE II 

023 - ROAD & BRIDGE III 

024 - ROAD & BRIDGE IV 

025 - TYLER CO AIRPORT 

Fund Summary 

026 - TYLER CO. RODEO ARENA/FAIRGRND 

036 - LIBRARY FUND 

037 - T C COLLECTION CENTER 

039 - TXCDBG SMALL BUSINESS LOAN PRJ 

049 - C D A TRUST 

053 - ADULT PROBATION 

054 - JUVENILE PROBATION 

076 - EMERGENCY OPERATIONS CENTER 

089 - TYLER COUNTY NUTRITION CENTER 

Grand Total: 

Account Summary 
Account Number Account Name 

010-401-31020 SHERIFF TAX SALES 

010-401-40150 CONTINGENCY/HOSPITA 

010-401-42111 POSTAGE FOR POSTAGE 

010-401-42158 ELECTION EXPENSE 

010-401-42206 SOUTHEAST TX R C & D 

010-401-42231 HOUSING OF TCSO INM 

010-401-42233 TRAVEL (COUNTY REPRE 

010-401-42500 COUNTY TELEPHONES 

010-401-42616 ADVERTISING 

010'401-42628 CONTINGENCY FOR LEG 

010-401-42643 AUTOPSIES 

010-401-42650 ASSOCIATION DUES 

010-401-42701 RURAL FIRE PROTECTIO 

010-401-48000 MISCELLANEOUS EXPEN 

010-402-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

010-402-42500 TELEPHONE 

010-402-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 

010-407-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 

010·408-42634 COURT APPOINTED ATT 

010-411-42700 PETIT JURORS 

010-412-42500 TElEPHONE 

Payment Amount 

113,898.42 

7,277.85 

31,602.57 

18,507.82 

40,540.84 

40.00 

5,075.57 

1,083.48 

3,361.23 

557.50 

2,254.92 

2,177.91 

7,234.28 

6,823.55 

2,151.31 

242,587.25 

Payment Amount 

11,500.00 

604.02 

1,834.26 

271.41 

500.00 

11,015.71 

96.00 

76.06 

587.50 

405.32 

2,225.00 

4,848.17 

450.00 

271.70 

142.00 

334.95 

200.00 

25.00 

12,400.00 

390.00 

88.09 

Payable Dates: 08/17/2018 - 08/28/2018 

Report Summary 



CHECK REGISTER Payable Dates: 08/17/2018 - 08/28/2018 

Account Summary 
Account Number Account Name Payment Amount 

010-413-42661 TRAINING & EDUCATION 114,13 

010-415-42634 COURT APPOINTEDATT 700,00 

010-415-42635 COURT REPORTER 360,16 

010-419-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 454,83 

010-419-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 473.59 

010-420-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 748.93 

010-420-42500 TELEPHONE 30.42 

010-422-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 121.48 

010-422-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 472.50 

010-423-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 699.58 

010-426-42100 OFFICE SUPPLIES 153,26 

010-426-42182 DEPUTIES SUPPLIES 480,98 

010-426-42217 TRANSPORTS COSTS 150.00 

010-426-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 8,129.83 

010-426-42401 TIRES, TUBES 946,88 

010-426-42413 REPAIRS TO VEHICLES 1,354,72 

010-426-42656 ANIMAL CONTROL 90.20 
010-426-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 895.14 

010-427-42108 JAIL SUPPLIES 917.16 

010-427-42157 PRISONER MEALS 189.22 

010-440-42101 SUPPLIES 3,325.34 

010-440-42350 SERVICE CONTRACTS 18,45 

010-440-42353 SUPPORT SERVICES 24,007.52 

010-440-42600 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE 218.00 

010-440-42677 EQUIPMENT LEASE 1,083.57 

010-442-42106 JANITORS SUPPLIES 1,221.11 

010-442-42411 REPAIRS AT JUSTICE CEN 402.19 

010-442-42412 REPAIRS TO COURTHOU 4,523.21 

010-442-42413 REPAIRS TO VEHICLES 57.51 

010-442-42511 UTILITIES-JUSTICE CENTE 4,207.46 

010-442-42515 UTILITIES·COURTHOUSE 1,659.93 

010-442-42516 UTILITIES-BEST BUILDIN 880.58 

010-442-42517 UTILITIES-TAX OFFICE 530.50 

010-453-43210 OFFICE EQUIPMENT 6,014,85 

021-000-42150 UNIFORMS 250.00 

021-000-42160 ROAD MATERIAL 1,461.99 

021-000-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 444,52 

021-000-42401 TIRES, TUBES 20.00 

021-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENA 4,080.77 

021-000-42500 TELEPHONE 1.04 

021-000-42510 UTILITIES 304,17 

021-000-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 465.36 



CHECK REGISTER Payable Dates: 08/17/2018 - 08/28/2018 

Account Summary 
Account Number Account Name Payment Amount 

021-000-42998 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLI 250.00 

022-000-42160 ROAD MATERIAL 23,343.88 

022-000-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 562.06 

022-000-42401 TIRES, TUBES 1,229.63 

022-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENA 6,405.96 

022-000-42500 TELEPHONE 1.04 

022-000-42510 UTILITIES 60.00 

023-000-42160 ROAD MATERIAL 4,337.21 

023-000-42161 CULVERTS 1,772.80 

023-000-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 5,642.03 

023-000-42401 TIRES, TUBES 797.59 

023-000-42420 BRIDGE REPAIR 650.00 

023-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENA 4,889.83 

023"(){)()-42500 TELEPHONE 1.04 

023"(){)()-42510 UTILITIES 233.12 

023..(){)()-42998 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLI 184.20 

024-000-42160 ROAD MATERIAL 28,450.75 

024-000-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 5,736.09 

024-000-42401 TIRES, TUBES 155.95 

024-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENA 5,577.48 

024-000-42500 TELEPHONE 114.39 

024-000-42659 TRAVEL & EDUCATION 490.70 

024-000-42998 MISCELLANEOUS SUPPLI 15.48 

025-000-42410 REPAIRS & MAINTENAN 40.00 

026-000-42410 REPAIRS & MAINTENAN 5,075.57 

036-000-48007 LIBRARY BOOKS & SUPP 1,083.48 

037-000-42177 CONTAINER HAULS 2,480.00 

037-000-42400 GAS, OIL, GREASE 650.25 

037-000-42425 MACHINERY MAINTENA 230.98 

039-000-44300 LOAN REPAYMENT 557.50 

049-000-42908 RESTITUTION MISC. EXP 2,254.92 

053-000-42104 SUPPLIES & OPERATING 35.17 

053-000-42510 UTILITIES 11.45 

053-000-42602 PROFESSIONAL FEES 1S0.00 

053-000-42647 CONTRACT SERVICES FO 425.00 

053-461-42170 EQUIPMENT 416.88 

053-461-42647 CONTRACT SERVICES FO 25.00 

053-461-42664 TRAVEL/FURNISHED TRA 298.83 

053-462-42104 SUPPLIES & OPERATING 565.59 

053-462-42170 EQUIPMENT 249.99 

054-438-42362 SNDP COMM PROG (NO 505.49 

054-451-42100 SUPPLIES & OPERATING 216.63 



CHECK REGISTER Payable Oates: 08/17/2018 - 08/28/2018 

Account Summary 
Account Number Account Name Payment Amount 

054-451-42115 A-CCOMM. BASED PROG 1,134.78 

054-451-42361 COMM. PROG (NON-RES 256.08 

054-455-42112 LOCAL MONEY (DETeO 90.00 

054-455-42699 TJJD DIVERSION PLACEM 5,031.30 

076-000-42178 I.R.I.S. LICENSE 6,075.00 

076-000-42416 VEHICLE OPERATIONS/M 313.89 

076-000-42500 TELEPHONE 0.66 

076-000-43200 PURCHASE OF EQUIPME 434.00 

089-000-42410 REPAIRS & MAINTENAN 100.48 

089-000-42510 UTILITIES 2,050.83 

Grand Total: 242,587.25 

Project Account Summary 
Project Account Key Payment Amount 

--None"· 242,~87:25 

Grand Total: 242,587.25 

" 
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• 
Payroll Summary Register 
Tyler County, TX 
2/28/201910:31:45 AM Employee Pay Summary 

Packet PYPKT01354 - PPE 2018.08.28 Pay Period: 8/15/2018 - 8/28/2018 

Payroll Set 01- Payroll Set 01 

Department 010-402 - County Clerk 

Employee illl.2.2.1 BROWN, JANET 

Total Earnings 1.153.85 Total Benefit Allowances u.,.00 Input Type Regular 

Total Deductions 79.15 Total Employer Expenses 162.99 

Total Taxes 151.32 

Tota I Di rect De posits 923.38 

Net Pay 923.38 Total Check Amount 0.00 

Employee QQQ.9..l GREGORY, RHONDA 

Total Earnings 1.903.73 Total Benefit Allowances 0.00 Input Type Regular 

Total Deductions 130.03 Total Employer Expenses 260.99 

Total Taxes 271.36 

Total Direct Deposits 1,502.34 

Net Pay 1,502.34 Total Check Amount 0.00 

Employee QQill HART, ROXANNE 

Total Earnings 1.178.85 Total Benefit Allowances 0.00 Input Type Regular 

Total Deductions 80.90 Total Employer Expenses 166.55 

Total Taxes 197.53 

Total Direct Deposits 900.42 

Net Pay 900.42 Total Check Amount 0.00 

Employee 00265 LEJUNE, DANA 

Total Earnings 1.158.85 Total Benefit Allowances 0.00 Input Type Regular 

Total Deductions 79.50 Total Employer Expenses 163.70 

Total Taxes 218.77 

Total Direct Deposits 860.58 

Net Pay 860.58 Total Check Amount 0.00 

TYLERHOST\SYSTEt·l Page 1 of 48 



Packet PYPKT01354 - PPE 2018.08.28 Pay Period: 8/15/2018 - 8/28/2018 

Payroll Set 01 - Payroll Set 01 

Employee QQJ.1.S. MURRAY, KIMBERLY 

Total Earnings 1.153.85 Total Benefit Allowances 0.00 Input Type Regular 

Total Deductions 79.15 Total Employer Expenses 162.99 

Total Taxes 192.83 

Total Direct Deposits 881.87 

Net Pay 881.87 Total Check Amount 0.00 

Employee 00036 RIVERS, GERALDINE 

Total Earnings 1.267.71 Total Benefit Allowances 0.00 Input Type Regular 

Total Deductions 87.12 Total Employer Expenses 179.21 

Total Taxes 154.65 

Total Direct Deposits 1,025.94 

Net Pay 1,025.94 Total Check Amount 0.00 

Employee illl.lli ROGERS, CHARLOTIE 

Total Earnings 320.00 Total Benefit Allowances 0.00 Input Type Regular 

Total Deductions 22.40 Total Employer Expenses 45.60 

Total Taxes 40.01 

Total Direct Deposits 257.59 

Net Pay 257.59 Total Check Amount 0.00 

Employee QQ.Q.3.Q WHITEHEAD, JUDITH 

Total Earnings 400.00 Total Benefit Allowances 0.00 Input Type Regular 

Total Deductions 28.00 Total Employer Expenses 57.00 

Total Taxes 30.60 

Total Direct Deposits 341.40 

Net Pay 341.40 Total Check Amount 0.00 
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Packet PYPKT01354 - PPE 2018.08.28 Pay Period: 8/15/2018 - 8/28/2018 

Payroll Set 01 - Payroll Set 01 

Department 010-405 - Veterans Service 

Employee D..QQ.lZ CRAIG, ELLEN 

Total Earnings 835.08 Total Benefit Allowances 0.00 InputType Regular 

Total Deductions 56.84 Total Employer Expenses 117.57 

Total Taxes 182.87 

Total Direct Deposits 595.37 

Net Pay 595.37 Total Check Amount 0.00 

Employee QQ.6.Zl KIMBROUGH, MARTHA 

Total Earnings 96.00 Total Benefit Allowances 0.00 Input Type Regular 

Total Deductions 6.72 Total Employer Expenses 13.67 

Total Taxes 57.34 

Total Direct Deposits 0.00 

Net Pay 31.94 Total Check Amount 31.94 

Department 010-407 - District Clerk 

Employee 00468 BETTS, LEKISHA 

Total Earnings 1.153.85 Total Benefit Allowances 0.00 Input Type Regular 

Total Deductions 79.15 Total Employer Expenses 162.99 

Total Taxes 103.43 

Total Direct Deposits 971.27 

Net Pay 971.27 Total Check Amount 0.00 

Employee QQQ.5.6. CONNER, ALEENA 

Total Earnings 1.173.85 Total Benefit Allowances 0.00 Input Type Regular 

Total Deductions 80.55 Total Employer Expenses 165.84 

Total Taxes 196.59 

Total Direct Deposits 896.71 

Net Pay 896.71 Total Check Amount 0.00 
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Packet PYPKT01354 - PPE 2018.08.28 Pay Period: 8/15/2018 - 8/28/2018 

Payroll Set 01 - Payroll Set 01 

Employee QQQlQ CREWS, PAMELA 

Total Earnings 1.394.49 Total Benefit Allowances 0.00 Input Type Regular 

Total Deductions 121.00 Total Employer Expenses 197.28 

Total Taxes 191.54 

Total Direct Deposits 1,081.95 

Net Pay 1,081.95 Total Check Amount 0.00 

Employee 00275 HUGHES, DEBBIE 

Total Earnings 1,153.85 Total Benefit Allowances 0.00 Input Type Regular 

Total Deductions 79.15 Total Employer Expenses 162.99 

Total Taxes 192.83 

Total Direct Deposits 881.87 

Net Pay 881.87 Total Check Amount 0.00 

Employee .QQ.Q.ll, POUNDS, CHYRL 

Total Earnings 1.868.73 Total Benefit Allowances 0.00 Input Type Regular 

Total Deductions 127.58 Total Employer Expenses 263.43 

Total Taxes 357.53 

Total Direct Deposits 1,383.62 

Net Pay 1,383.62 Total Check Amount 0.00 

Department 010-409 - 88th Judicial 

Employee 00001 MCGREGOR, DEBORAH 

Total Earnings 638.73 Total Benefit Allowances 0.00 Input Type Regular 

Total Deductions 44.71 Total Employer Expenses 91.02 

Total Taxes 95.74 

Total Direct Deposits 498.28 

Net Pay 498.28 Total Check Amount 0.00 
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Packet PYPKT01354 - PPE 2018.08.28 Pay Period: 8/15/2018 - 8/28/2018 

Payroll Set 01- Payroll Set 01 

Department 010-410 - Judicial 

Employee QQ.%2 GIBBS WALKER, DELINDA 

Total Earnings 263.15 Total Benefit Allowances 0.00 Input Type Regular 

Total Deductions 18.42 Total Employer Expenses 37.51 

Total Taxes 20.14 

Total Direct Deposits 224.59 

Net Pay 224.59 Total Check Amount 0.00 

Department 010-411 - J P 1 

Employee .0..0.5..91 DAWSON, MARTHA 

Total Earnings 961.27 Total Benefit Allowances 0.00 Input Type Regular 

Total Deductions 64.06 Total Employer Expenses 134.12 

Total Taxes 156.80 

Total Direct Deposits 740.41 

Net Pay 740.41 Total Check Amount 0.00 

Employee 00137 DOWDEN, FIN ISlA 

Total Earnings 1,237.71 Total Benefit Allowances 0.00 Input Type Regular 

Total Deductions 85.02 Total Employer Expenses 174.95 

Total Taxes 208.61 

Total Direct Deposits 944.08 

Net Pay 944.08 Total Check Amount 0.00 

Employee Q.Q.Q.11 FORD, TRISHER 

Total Earnings 1,898.73 Total Benefit Allowances 0.00 Input Type Regular 

Total Deductions 154.68 Total Employer Expenses 267.71 

Total Taxes 267.42 

Total Direct Deposits 1,476.63 

Net Pay 1,476.63 Total Check Amount 0.00 
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Packet PYPKT01354 - PPE 2018.08.28 Pay Period: 8/15/2018 - 8/28/2018 

Payroll Set 01- Payroll Set 01 

Employee QQ..Q.B.Q SELF, TINA 

Total Earnings 1,237.71 Total Benefit Allowances 0.00 Input Type Regular 

Total Deductions 85.02 Total Employer Expenses 174.95 

Total Taxes 208.61 

Total Direct Deposits 944.08 

Net Pay 944.08 Total Check Amount 0.00 

Department 010-412 - J P 2 

Employee Q.Q.5.ZB JOBE, KENNETH 

Total Earnings 1,533.95 Total Benefit Allowances 0.00 Input Type Regular 

Total Deductions 105.76 Total Employer Expenses 2.l.L1.5. 
Total Taxes 264.32 

Total Direct Deposits 1,163.87 

Net Pay 1,163.87 Total Check Amount 0.00 

Department 010-413 - J P 3 

Employee 00081 POWERS, DONALD 

Total Earnings 986.27 Total Benefit Allowances 0.00 Input Type Regular 

Total Deductions 65.81 Total Employer Expenses 133.83 

Total Taxes 75.45 

Total Direct Deposits 845.01 

Net Pay 845.01 Total Check Amount 0.00 

Department 010-414 - J P 4 

Employee QQQ.Sl MOORE, JAMES 

Total Earnings 986.27 Total Benefit Allowances 0.00 Input Type Regular 

Total Deductions 65.81 Total Employer Expenses 133.83 

Total Taxes 123.07 

Total Direct Deposits 797.39 

Net Pay 797.39 Total Check Amount 0.00 
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Packet PYPKT01354 - PPE 2018.08.28 Pay Period: 8/15/2018 - 8/28/2018 

Payroll Set 01 - Payroll Set 01 

Department 010-419 - Criminal DA 

Employee QQQhl BABIN, LUCAS 

Total Earnings 3.253.85 Total Benefit Allowances 0.00 Input Type Regular 

Total Deductions 226.15 Total Employer Expenses 462.24 

Total Taxes 467.67 

Total Direct Deposits 2,560.03 

Net Pay 2,560.03 Total Check Amount 0.00 

Employee Q.Q2B..Q GIBBS, PAULA 

Total Earnings 1.652.33 Total Benefit Allowances 0.00 Input Type Regular 

Total Deductions 114.05 Total Employer Expenses 234.02 

Total Taxes 248.28 

Total Direct Deposits 1,290.00 

Net Pay 1,290.00 Total Check Amount 0.00 

Employee ~ HARRIS, KRISTA 

Total Earnings 680.00 Total Benefit Allowances 0.00 Input Type Regular 

Total Deductions 0.00 Total Employer Expenses 54.67 

Total Taxes 109.22 

Total Direct Deposits 570.78 

Net Pay 570.78 Total Check Amount 0.00 

Employee 00531 PICKLE, ANNE 

Total Earnings 4,353.84 Total Benefit Allowances 0.00 Input Type Regular 

Total Deductions 301.54 Total Employer Expenses 617.56 

Total Taxes 1,013.53 

Total Direct Deposits 3,038.77 

Net Pay 3,038.77 Total Check Amount 0.00 
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Packet PYPKT01354 - PPE 2018.08.28 Pay Period: 8/15/2018 - 8/28/2018 

Payroll Set 01 - Payroll Set 01 

Employee 00071 SPURLOCK, CHRISTY 

Total Earnings 1.446.17 Total Benefit Allowances 0.00 Input Type Regular 

Total Deductions 99.62 Total Employer Expenses 204.64 

Total Taxes 247.81 

Total Direct Deposits 1,098.74 

Net Pay 1,098.74 Total Check Amount 0.00 

Employee 00295 WALSTON, MARILYN 

Total Earnings 1.153.85 Total Benefit Allowances 0.00 Input Type Regular 

Total Deductions 79.15 Total Employer Expenses 162.99 

Total Taxes 151.32 

Total Direct Deposits 923.38 

Net Pay 923.38 Total Check Amount 0.00 

Employee ~ WILSON, MICHAEL 

Total Earnings 823.08 Total Benefit Allowances 0.00 Input Type Regular 

Total Deductions 0.00 Total Employer Expenses 66.17 

Total Taxes 187.33 

Total Direct Deposits 635.75 

Net Pay 635.75 Total Check Amount 0.00 

Department 010-420 - Tax Assessor Collector 

Employee 00066 CARSON, MELISSA 

Total Earnings 1.255.21 Total Benefit Allowances 0.00 Input Type Regular 

Total Deductions 86.25 Total Employer Expenses 177.44 

Total Taxes 168.49 

Total Direct Deposits 1,000.47 

Net Pay 1,000.47 Total Check Amount 0.00 
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Packet PYPKT01354 - PPE 2018.08.28 Pay Period: 8/15/2018 - 8/28/2018 

Payroll Set 01 - Payroll Set 01 

Employee 00092 CRUSE, LYNNEITE 

Total Earnings 1.891.23 Total Benefit Allowances 0.00 Input Type Regular 

Total Deductions 129.16 Total Employer Expenses 259.26 

Total Taxes 344.85 

Total Direct Deposits 1,417.22 

Net Pay 1,417.22 Total Check Amount 0.00 

Employee 00131 HADNOT, TAMARA 

Total Earnings 1.168.85 Total Benefit Allowances 0.00 Input Type Regular 

Total Deductions 80.20 Total Employer Expenses 165.13 

Total Taxes 153.86 

Total Direct Deposits 934.79 

Net Pay 934.79 Total Check Amount 0.00 

Employee .QQ.6..12 JORDAN, AMY 

Total Earnings 732.00 Total Benefit Allowances 0.00 Input Type Regular 

Total Deductions 51.24 Total Employer Expenses 104.30 

Total Taxes 63.68 

Total Direct Deposits 617.08 

Net Pay 617.08 Total Check Amount 0.00 

Employee QQ2.5l MURPHY, JO ANNA 

Total Earnings 1.158.85 Total Benefit Allowances 0.00 Input Type Regular 

Total Deductions 79.50 Total Employer Expenses 163.70 

Total Taxes 152.16 

Total Direct Deposits 927.19 

Net Pay 927.19 Total Check Amount 0.00 

TYLERHOST\SYSTEH 



Packet PYPKT01354 - PPE 2018.08.28 Pay Period: 8/15/2018 - 8/28/2018 

Payroll Set 01 - Payroll Set 01 

Employee D.D.5.Z.3. RASBERRY, DIANA 

Total Earnings 1.153.85 Total Benefit Allowances 0.00 Input Type Regular 

Total Deductions 79.15 Total Employer Expenses 162.99 

Total Taxes 192.83 

Total Direct Deposits 881.87 

Net Pay 881.87 Total Check Amount 0.00 

Employee 00195 YEATER, CARRIE 

Total Earnings 1.173.85 Total Benefit Allowances 0.00 Input Type Regular 

Total Deductions 80.55 Total Employer Expenses 165.84 

Total Taxes 154.71 

Total Direct Deposits 938.59 

Net Pay 938.59 Total Check Amount 0.00 

Department 010-421 - County Judge 

Employee .Q.Q1li1 BLANCHETIE, JACQUES 

Total Earnings 3,547.18 Total Benefit Allowances 0.00 Input Type Regular 

Total Deductions 245.07 Total Employer Expenses 488.77 

Total Taxes 599.65 

Total Direct Deposits 2,702.46 

Net Pay 2,702.46 Total Check Amount 0.00 

Employee 00551 BYLEY, REBECCA 

Total Earnings 1.194.23 Total Benefit Allowances 0.00 Input Type Regular 

Total Deductions 81.98 Total Employer Expenses 168.75 

Total Taxes 126.24 

Total Direct Deposits 986.01 

Net Pay 986.01 Total Check Amount 0.00 
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Packet PYPKT01354 - PPE 2018.08.28 Pay Period: 8/15/2018 - 8/28/2018 

Payroll Set 01 - Payroll Set 01 

Employee QQ5Q2 DAVIS, CAROLYN 

Total Earnings 997.48 Total Benefit Allowances 0.00 Input Type Regular 

Total Deductions 68.21 Total Employer Expenses 140.70 

Total Taxes 76.92 

Total Direct Deposits 852.35 

Net Pay 852.35 Total Check Amount 0.00 

Employee 00546 KNIGHT, RHONDA 

Total Earnings 788.29 Total Benefit Allowances 0.00 Input Type Regular 

Total Deductions 55.18 Total Employer Expenses 112.32 

Total Taxes 123.87 

Total Direct Deposits 0.00 

Net Pay 609.24 Total Check Amount 609.24 

Department 010-422 - County Auditor 

Employee Jl\l5.5.2 MARSHALL, McKA YLA 

Total Earnings 160.00 Total Benefit Allowances 0.00 Input Type Regular 

Total Deductions 0.00 Total Employer Expenses 12.86 

Total Taxes 14.01 

Total Direct Deposits 0.00 

Net Pay 145.99 Total Check Amount 145.99 

Employee 00191 aDaM, MAEGAN 

Total Earnings 1.153.85 Total Benefit Allowances 0.00 Input Type Regular 

Total Deductions 79.15 Total Employer Expenses 162.99 

Total Taxes 192.83 

Total Direct Deposits 881.87 

Net Pay 881.87 Total Check Amount 0.00 

nLERnOST\SYSTE~1 



Packet PYPKT01354 - PPE 2018.08.28 Pay Period: 8/15/2018 - 8/28/2018 

Payroll Set 01 - Payroll Set 01 

Employee Q.QhlQ PAVLOCK, DELORES 

Total Earnings 882.00 Total Benefit Allowances .Q,QQ Input Type Regular 

Total Deductions 61.74 Total Employer Expenses 125.68 

Total Taxes 141.50 

Total Direct Deposits 678.76 

Net Pay 678.76 Total Check Amount 0.00 

Employee 00307 RANDEL, MARY 

Total Earnings 1.159.82 Total Benefit Allowances .Q,QQ Input Type Regular 

Total Deductions 79.57 Total Employer Expenses 163.84 

Total Taxes 136.49 

Total Direct Deposits 943.76 

Net Pay 943.76 Total Check Amount 0.00 

Employee .Q.Q.Q.6.5. SKINNER, JACQUELINE 

Total Earnings 2,118.15 Total Benefit Allowances Q.,QQ Input Type Regular 

Total Deductions 145.04 Total Employer Expenses 298.97 

Total Taxes 408.64 

Total Direct Deposits 1,564.47 

Net Pay 1,564.47 Total Check Amount 0.00 

Employee .QQ3JB VOTH, STEPHANIE 

Total Earnings 1.245.12 Total Benefit Allowances 0.00 Input Type Regular 

Total Deductions 85.54 Total Employer Expenses 176.00 

Total Taxes 191. 79 

Total Direct Deposits 967.79 

Net Pay 967.79 Total Check Amount 0.00 
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Packet PYPKT01354 - PPE 2018.08.28 Pay Period: 8/15/2018 - 8/28/2018 

Payroll Set 01 - Payroll Set 01 

Department 010-423 - County Treasurer 

Employee .Q.Q.3.Q.5 SAUNDERS, JACQUELINE 

Total Earnings 1,828.73 Total Benefit Allowances 0.00 Input Type Regular 

Total Deductions 124.78 Total Employer Expenses 257.73 

Total Taxes 327.29 

Total Direct Deposits 1,376.66 

Net Pay 1,376.66 Total Check Amount 0.00 

Department 010-424 - Constable # 1 

Employee illl.1.5..1 FREEMAN, ARTIE 

Total Earnings 1,288.82 Total Benefit Allowances 0.00 InputType Regular 

Total Deductions 86.99 Total Employer Expenses 177 .23 

Total Taxes 218.42 

Total Direct Deposits 983.41 

Net Pay 983.41 Total Check Amount 0.00 

Department 010-425 - Constable # 2 

Employee .QQ.31.Q FULLER, JOHN 

Total Earnings 961.27 Total Benefit Allowances 0.00 Input Type Regular 

Total Deductions 64.06 Total Employer Expenses 130.37 

Total Taxes 156.80 

Total Direct Deposits 740.41 

Net Pay 740.41 Total Check Amount 0.00 

Department 010-426 - Sheriff 

Employee 00540 BLAKE, GARETI 

Total Earnings 1,533.95 Total Benefit Allowances 0.00 Input Type Regular 
